507786508 03/08/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7833636

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2023

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DRESSER-RAND COMPANY	12/05/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIEMENS ENERGY, INC.	
Street Address:	4400 N. ALAFAYA TRAIL	
City:	ORLANDO	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32826	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15438991

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 407-865-3397

**Email:** ipparalegals@siemens-energy.com

Correspondent Name: SIEMENS ENERGY, INC. IP DEPARTMENT

Address Line 1: 4400 N. ALAFAYA TRAIL
Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32826

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2016P06504 US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMBER NEGRON
SIGNATURE:	/AMBER NEGRON/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2023

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=merger certificate DRCtoSEI#page1.tif source=merger certificate DRCtoSEI#page2.tif source=merger certificate DRCtoSEI#page3.tif

507786508 PATENT REEL: 062915 FRAME: 0877

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DRESSER-RAND COMPANY", A NEW YORK GENERAL PARTNERSHIP,
WITH AND INTO "SIEMENS ENERGY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"SIEMENS ENERGY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 5:49
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2023 AT 12:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 205051226 Date: 12-09-22

2819892 8100M SR# 20224192435

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 062915 FRAME: 0878

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DRESSER-RAND COMPANY (a New York general partnership) with and into SIEMENS ENERGY, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 263(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

- FIRST. The name of the surviving corporation is Siemens Energy, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), and the name of the partnership being merged into this surviving corporation is Dresser-Rand Company, a New York general partnership (the "Merging Partnership").
- **SECOND.** An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Surviving Corporation and the Merging Partnership.
- THIRD. The name of the Surviving Corporation is Siemens Energy, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- **FOURTH.** The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.
  - FIFTH. The merger will be effective on January 1, 2023 at 12:03 a.m. Eastern time.
- **SIXTH.** The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal office of the Surviving Corporation the address of which is 4400 N. Alafaya Trail, Orlando, Florida 32826.
- **SEVENTH:** A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporation or partner of the constituent partnership.

[Signature Page to Follow]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:49 PM 12/06/2022 FILED 05:49 PM 12/06/2022

**PATENT** 

REEL: 062915 FRAME: 0879

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officers as of December 5, 2022.

SIEMENS ENERGY, INC

By: / / / / / / / / Name: Richard Voorberg

Title: President

Name: Denise Hansen

Title: President

513336 000023 Active 5631255.1

A.

PATENT REEL: 062915 FRAME: 0880